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National Life Tables, Great Britain, period expectation of life,
based on data for the years 2018-2020

National life tables, Males

age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004218 0.004209 100000.0 420.9 79.05

1 0.000233  0.000233 99579.1 23.2 78.38

2 0.000128 0.000128 99555.9 12.7 77.40

3 0.000102 0.000102 99543.2 10.2 76.41

4  0.000085 0.000085 99533.0 8.5 75.42

5 0.000074  0.000074 99524.6 7.4 74.43

6 0.000083 0.000083 99517.2 8.3 73.43

7 0.000068 0.000068 99508.9 6.8 72.44

8 0.000067  0.000067 99502.1 6.7 71.44

9 0.000059 0.000059 99495 .4 5.9 70.45
10  0.000079  0.000079 99489.5 7.8 69.45
11 0.000077  0.000077 99481.6 7.7 68.46
12 0.000103  0.000103 99474.0 10.2 67.46
13  0.000115  0.000115 99463.8 115 66.47
14  0.000130  0.000130 99452.3 12.9 65.48
15 0.000172  0.000172 99439.3 17.1 64.49
16  0.000207  0.000207 99422.3 20.5 63.50
17 0.000301 0.000301 99401.7 29.9 62.51
18 0.000405 0.000405 99371.8 40.3 61.53
19  0.000439 0.000439 99331.5 43.6 60.55
20 0.000527  0.000527 99288.0 52.3 59.58
21 0.000501 0.000501 99235.7 49.7 58.61
22 0.000486  0.000486 99185.9 48.2 57.64
23 0.000519  0.000519 99137.7 51.5 56.67
24  0.000546  0.000546 99086.3 54.1 55.70
25 0.000586  0.000586 99032.2 58.0 54.73
26 0.000604  0.000604 98974.2 59.8 53.76
27  0.000621 0.000620 98914 4 61.4 52.79
28 0.000669  0.000669 98853.0 66.1 51.82
29 0.000712  0.000712 98786.9 70.3 50.86
30 0.000764  0.000764 98716.6 75.4 49.89
31 0.000828  0.000828 98641.2 81.7 48.93
32 0.000847  0.000847 98559.5 83.4 47.97
33 0.000950  0.000950 98476.1 93.5 47.01
34 0.000988  0.000988 98382.5 97.2 46.06
35 0.001080  0.001079 98285.4 106.1 45.10
36 0.001141 0.001140 98179.3 111.9 44.15
37 0.001352  0.001352 98067.3 132.5 43.20
38 0.001309 0.001308 97934.8 128.1 42.26
39 0.001458  0.001457 97806.7 142.5 41.31
40 0.001615 0.001614 97664.2 157.6 40.37
41 0.001700  0.001699 97506.6 165.7 39.44
42  0.001854  0.001852 97340.9 180.3 38.50
43  0.002021 0.002019 97160.6 196.1 37.57
44  0.002213  0.002211 96964.5 214.4 36.65
45 0.002465 0.002462 96750.1 238.2 35.73

N
[e)]

0.002650  0.002647 96511.9 2554 34.81
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National life tables, Females

age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.003482 0.003476  100000.0 347.6 82.87

1 0.000217  0.000217 99652.4 21.7 82.16

2 0.000115 0.000115 99630.8 11.5 81.18

3 0.000096  0.000096 99619.3 9.6 80.19

4 0.000064 0.000064 99609.7 6.4 79.19

5 0.000074  0.000074 99603.3 7.4 78.20

6  0.000071 0.000071 99596.0 71 77.21

7 0.000055  0.000055 99588.9 54 76.21

8 0.000056  0.000056 99583.4 5.6 75.21

9 0.000053 0.000053 99577.8 5.3 74.22
10  0.000066  0.000066 99572.5 6.6 73.22
11 0.000054  0.000054 99565.9 54 72.23
12 0.000057  0.000057 99560.5 5.6 71.23
13  0.000088  0.000088 99554.9 8.7 70.24
14  0.000096  0.000096 99546.2 9.6 69.24
15 0.000112  0.000112 99536.6 11.1 68.25
16  0.000129  0.000129 99525.5 12.8 67.26
17 0.000161 0.000161 99512.7 16.1 66.26
18 0.000215 0.000215 99496.6 214 65.28
19  0.000207  0.000207 99475.2 20.6 64.29
20 0.000187  0.000187 99454.7 18.6 63.30
21 0.000210  0.000209 99436.0 20.8 62.31
22 0.000244 0.000244 99415.2 24.2 61.33
23 0.000211 0.000211 99391.0 21.0 60.34
24 0.000223  0.000223 99370.0 22.2 59.35
25 0.000256  0.000256 99347.8 25.5 58.37
26 0.000257  0.000257 99322.3 25.5 57.38
27 0.000304  0.000304 99296.8 30.2 56.40
28 0.000313  0.000313 99266.6 311 55.41
29 0.000338 0.000338 99235.5 33.6 54.43
30 0.000386  0.000386 99202.0 38.3 53.45
31 0.000389  0.000389 99163.7 38.6 52.47
32 0.000462  0.000462 99125.1 458 51.49
33 0.000497  0.000496 99079.3 49.2 50.51
34 0.000583  0.000583 99030.1 57.7 49.54
35 0.000590  0.000590 98972.4 58.4 48.57
36 0.000676  0.000676 98914.0 66.9 47.60
37  0.000761 0.000761 98847.2 75.2 46.63
38 0.000802  0.000802 98772.0 79.2 45.66
39 0.000875  0.000874 98692.8 86.3 44.70
40  0.000917  0.000917 98606.5 90.4 43.74
41 0.001005  0.001005 98516.1 99.0 42.78
42  0.001110  0.001109 98417 1 109.2 41.82
43 0.001236  0.001235 98307.9 121.4 40.87
44  0.001348 0.001347 98186.5 132.3 39.92
45 0.001490 0.001489 98054.2 146.0 38.97
46  0.001620  0.001619 97908.2 158.5 38.03
47  0.001752  0.001750 97749.7 1711 37.09
48  0.001957  0.001955 97578.6 190.8 36.15
49  0.002056  0.002053 97387.8 200.0 35.22
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80155.7
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9610.0

7177.0

5182.1

3629.3
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740.4
791.9
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1118.6
1164.8
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1437.2
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2332.9
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2748.6
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